FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

R

03-11-1999

Docket No.: 08470/008001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 208A/REV02	!
Tab settings → → ▼ 10098	80003
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hong-Qian Lu  Richard P. Hammersley  MLD 3-2-99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Schlumberger Technology Corporation  Address: 8311 North R.R. 620
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	P.O. Box 200015 MAR 0 2 1999
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other	City: Austin State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 78720-0015
Execution Date: February 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, Patent Application No. Filing date  09/228,714  01/12/99	the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Howard L. Speight  Registration No. 37,733  Address: Two Memorial City Plaza  820 Gessner, Suite 1360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77024	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Howard L. Speight  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	ation is true and correct and any ttached copy is a true copy    1

**REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0507** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Hong-Qian Lu and Richard P. Hammersley, hereby assign to SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation having a place of business at 8311 North R.R. 620, P.O. Box 200015, Austin, Texas 78720-0015, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SCALABLE VISUALIZATION FOR INTERACTIVE GEOMETRY MODELING, filed January 12, 1999, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/228,714; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at hus m, lexas
this <u>lo</u> day of <u>Feb.</u> , 1999  Hong-Qian Le  L.S
Hong-Qian Lu
STATE OF TEXAS:
:ss.
COUNTY OF TRAVIS:
Before me this 10th day of 1ebruary, 1999, personally appeared  **Tong-Qian Lu** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he she executed the same as higher free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Mary J. Thompson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/29/02

[Notagoria Scol Here]

MARY L THOMPSON

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Texas

Comm. Exp. 06-29-2002

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0508

	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	AUSTIN, TEX	(AS
this <u>IO</u> day of_	FEBRUALY , 19 19	PALL	I. S.
a	Richard P. Hammersley		2.0.
STATE OF TEXAS:			
	∶ss.		
COUNTY OF TRAVIS:			

Before me this 10th day of 7ebruary, 1997, personally appeared

Richard P. Hammersley known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he same as his her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Mary L. Thompson Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5/29/02

[Notary's Seal Here]



**RECORDED: 02/24/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9795 FRAME: 0509